

MACT 110/26  
Jasbir Singh Vs. Rohit Malhotra

17.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Amitabh Jha for claimant.  
Advocate Sh. Prashant Tanwar for R1 and R2.  
Advocate Sh. Naveen Pandey and Ms. Swati Gupta  
for Kotak General Insurance Co.  
IO /SI Durga Prasad in person.

This is a new DAR petition.

Reply filed on behalf of R1 and R2.

An application has been filed on behalf of Kotak General Insurance Co. pointing out that it has only Own Damage Policy.

Ld. Counsel submit that third party risk is covered by Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

In the aforesaid circumstances, the application filed under Order I Rule 10 CPC is allowed and Kotak General Insurance Co. is deleted from the array of parties.

Notice be issued to the Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

List for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/17.02.2026