

29 MACT 110/26  
Jasbir Singh Vs. Rohit Malhotra

29.05.2026

Pursuant to order no.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt.26.05.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, file is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on the account of "Id-ul-Zuha" (Bakrid).

Present: Sh. Amitabh Jha, Ld. Counsel for the claimants  
alongwith claimants.  
None for respondents.

It is informed on behalf of claimants that accounts have been opened in terms of the directions of the Court. Documents are shown by the claimants. Copy of the same is taken on record.

This matter has been settled.

Put up for orders on 30.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/29.05.2026