

21 MACT 110/26
Jasbir Singh Vs. Rohit Malhotra

30.05.2026

Present: None for parties.

Claimants have settled the matter with the insurance company for a sum Rs.28,23,000/- (Twenty Eight Lakhs and Twenty Three Thousand only) towards full and final compensation.

Joint statements of Smt. Ladi Kaur and Sh. Sher Singh (parents of deceased) and Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. have been recorded.

Award of Rs.28,23,000/- is therefore passed in favour of claimants and against respondents towards full and final compensation for fatal injuries suffered in road accident. The awarded amount shall be paid by Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. on behalf of all respondents and shall be distributed/released to petitioners in following manner:

S No	Name of Petitioner/ Claimant	Age (yrs)	Relation with Injured/ Deceased	Amount of Award	Amount to be released	Amount kept in FDR	Period of FDR	Mode :- Cash/ Cheque/DD
1.	<u>Smt.</u> <u>Ladi</u> <u>Kaur</u>	<u>42</u> <u>ye</u> <u>ars</u>	<u>Mot</u> <u>her</u>	Rs.14,23,000/-	Rs.3,23,000/- in MACT Claims SB Account of claimant	Rs.11,00,000/-	Rs.11,00,000 /- be kept in 110 monthly FDR in the name of claimant with cumulative interest.	A/C Trans fer
2	<u>Sh.</u> <u>Sher</u>	<u>48</u> <u>ye</u>	<u>Fath</u> <u>er</u>	Rs.14,00,000/-	Rs.3,00,000/- in MACT Claims SB Account of claimant	Rs.11,00,000/-	Rs.11,00,000 /- be kept in 110 monthly FDR in the name of	A/C Trans fer

	<u>Singh</u>	<u>ars</u>					claimant with cumulative interest.	
	TOTAL			Rs.28,23,000/ -	Rs.6,23,000/-			

No loan/advance shall be raised against F.D.R. without permission of MACT/Court concerned.

The payment will be made by the Respondent Insurance Co. by draft or crossed cheques / RTGS / NEFT / IMPS in Account No.42709452600 of MACT, South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi at State Bank of India, District Court Complex, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi (IFSC Code SBIN0011566 and MICR Code 110002483) within 30 days of passing of the award failing which it will be liable to pay 9% interest from the date of this order.

The SBI Dwarka Courts shall release the amount in the account of claimants.

Claimants have mentioned Account No. 45211426048 in the name of Smt. Ladi Kaur and Account No. 45211820883 of Sh. Sher Singh with State Bank of India, Branch District Court Complex, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi (IFSC Code SBIN0011566).

Dasti copy of order be given to Ld. counsel for claimants and insurance company.

Ahlmad is directed to prepare separate miscellaneous file to be listed on **29.07.2026** for filing compliance report.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.05.2026